



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Environment Department - 11 th Meeting of the Expert Committee on Climate Change for the review of SAPCC to be held on 06-07-2023 in New Delhi - Sanction is accorded to Sri. Suneel Pamidi IFS, Director, DoECC and Dr. Jude Emmanuel, Environmental Scientist, DoECC for attending the meeting-Orders issued

ENVIRONMENT (B) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.44/2023/ENVT Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 04-07-2023

Read 1 Letter No. CC-13008/15/2022-CC dated 30-06-2023 from MoEF&CC

2 Letter No. DoECC/E2/138/2023 dated 03-07-2023 from Director, DoECC

3

ORDER

As per the letter read 1st above, it has been requested to attend the 11th meeting of the Expert Committee on Climate Change for the review of State Action Plan on Change (SAPCC) on 06th July, 2023 at 11.00 AM under the Chairmanship of Joint Secretary (CC), MoEFCC at Teesta Conference Hall, Vayu Wing, Indira Paryavaran Bhavan, New Delhi and to make a 10 -minute presentation on the revised SAPCC document.

The Director, DoECC vide his letter referered 2'nd cited above has requested the Government to grant permission for Sri. Suneel Pamidi IFS, Director, DoECC and Dr. Jude Emmanuel, Environmental Scientist, DoECC for traveling to New Delhi to attend the above said meeting.

Government have examined the matter and are pleased to accord permission to Sri. Suneel Pamidi IFS and and Dr. Jude Emmanuel to attend the meeting and make the presentation on 06-07-2023.

The journey of the officers to New Delhi and back for the above purpose is also sanctioned.

(By order of the Governor) L T SANTHOSH KUMAR ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To:

Director, Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change (Climate Change Division), Government of India

Director, Directorate of Environment & Climate Change, Thiruvananthapuram

Sri. Suneel Pamidi IFS, Director, Directorate of Environment & Climate Change, Thiruvananthapuram

Dr. Jude Emmanuel, Environmental Scientist, Environment & Climate Change, Thiruvananthapuram

The Principal Accountant General (A&E/Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram

Web & New Media Department (for uploading in the portal) Stock File/ Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer